ohn Hawkins,
Commissioner Pct. #1

YOUNG COUNTY

Treasurer’s Report

Presented May, 2012

For Month of April, 2012
FY 07-2012

The Treasurer’s Monthly Report includes money received and disbursed
in accordance with Local Government Code 114.026 (a);(b) this affidavit states the current cash and

other assets in the custody of the county treasurer.

The bank statements have been reconciled for all accounts and any adjustments have been noted.

Therefore, Ann B. Daily, County Treasurer of Young County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Q- Y

Ann B. Daily,
Young County Treasurer

Commissioner’s Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report as presented and having taken
reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s office, approve
the report and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting, Local Government

Code 114.026(c).

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s report complies with the statues as

gt j, e e
o Young nglf,ljf:‘}f'@’lerk

ol SR

referenced, Local Government Code 114.026(d).

A OAT

Matt Pruitt,
Commissioner Pct. #2

e GO
/it Wiley,

Co?g\b’issioner Pct. #4 /)
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Cheryl Robert
Young County
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DATE

2012

2012

2012

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

2012

2012
2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

05/08/2012

TIME 14:17:40

FUND NAME

010 GENERAL FUND

011 DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE
012 INSURANCE FUND

014 COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE

015 LAW LIBRARY FUND

016 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND
017 CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND

018 JURY FUND

019 AG BARN/PROJECT CENTER
020 ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL FUND
021 R & B PCT #1 FUND

022 R & B PCT #2 FUND

023 R & B PCT #3 FUND

024 R & B PCT #4 FUND

025 WIND ENERGY

060 DEBT SERVICE DAYMENT

095 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND

TOTAL

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR APRIL

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

TREASURERS

DC ARCHIVE
INS FUND

ARCHIVE
TREASURERS
IND HEALTH
CRIM JUST
JURY

AG BARN

TREASURERS
TREASURERS

TREASURERS

TREASURERS

TREASURERS

WIND ENER

DEBT SERV
PAYROLL CL

CHECKING
AMOUNT

2,678,967.24

4,929.92
105,109.95

79,120.41
16,010.46
125,865.72
20.74
53,420.83

3,172.02

606,699.32
159,059.98

168,767.13

102,789.51

155,373 .45

3,005.53

302,090.69

125.14

4,604,528.04

TDOA
ACCOUNT

M/M
T-BILL
c/D

M/M
T-BILL
c/D

M/M
T-BILL
c/D

PCTH#1 M/M
T-BILL
c/D

PCTH#2 M/M
T-BILL
c/D

PCTH#3 M/M
T-BILL
c/D

PCTH#4 M/M
T-BILL
c/D

TDOA
AMOUNT

795,953.47

2,494,865.49

102,592.27

139,443.68

166,095.98

61,494.97

3,760,445,86

FUND
TOTAL

5,969,786.20

4,529.92

105,109.95
79,120.41
16,010.46

125,865.72

20.74

53,420.83

3,172.02

606,699,32

301,652.25

308,210.81

268,885.49

216,868.42
3,005.53
302,090.69
125.14

8,364,973.90

GEL102 PAGE
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DATE 05/08/2012

CHECK ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -

TOTAL

TDOA ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -

TOTAL

TIME 14:17:40

TREASURERS
DC ARCHIVE
INS FUND
ARCHIVE
IND HEALTH
CRIM JUST
JURY

AG BARN
WIND ENER
DEBT SERV
PAYROLL CL

M/M
c/D
PCT#1 M/M
PCTH#2 M/M
PCT#3 M/M
PCT#4 M/M

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR APRIL

CHECK

3,927,667,09
4,929.92
105,109.95
79,120.41
125,865.72
20.74
53,420.83
3,172.02
3,005.53
302,090.69
125.14

4,604,528.04

‘TDOA

795,953 .47
2,494,865.49
102,592.27
139,443 .68
166,095.98
61,494.97

3,760,445.86

GEL102 PAGE
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DATE 05/21/2012

11:35:18

ACCOUNT NAME

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

GENERAL FUND

CASH IN BANK

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

INSURANCE FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JURY FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

AG BARN/PROJECT CENTER
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

R & B PCT #1 FUND

CASH IN BANK

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
FUND TOTALS

R & B BCT #2 FUND
CASH IN BANK
PCT#2 M/M

FUND TOTALS

R & B PCT #3 FUND

CASH IN BANK

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
FUND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL

GEL103 PAGE

TC APRIL

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2,875,888.53 321,735.54 518,656.83- 2,678,967.24
795,615.75 337.72 .00 795,953.47
2,494,073.35 752.14 .00 2,494,865.49
6,165,577.63 322,865.40 518,656.83- 5,96%,786.20
4,754.71 175.21 .00 4,929.92
4,754.71 175.21 .00 4,929.92
108,068.95 72,200.53 75,159,53- 105,109.95
108,068,95 72,200.53 75,159.53- 105,109.95
76,012.18 3,108.23 .00 79,120.41
76,012,138 3,108.23 .00 75,120.41
15,662.46 580.00 232.00~ 16,010.46
15,662.46 580.00 232.00- 16,010.46
124,948.08 1,268.84 351.20- 125,865.72
124,948.08 1,268.84 351.20- 125,865.72
77,121.20 45,015.83 122,120.29-~ 20.74
77,121.20 45,0189.83 122,120.29- 20.74
53,335.06 85.77 .00 53,420.83
53,335.06 85.77 -00 53,420.83
3,554.88 450.29 833.15- 3,172,02
3,554.88 450.29 833.15-~ 3,172.02
937,182.75 120,887.07 451,380.50~ 606,699.32
937,192.75 120,887.07 451,380.50- 606,699.32
124,793.00 109,400.50 35,133.52- 199,059.98
102,574 .88 17.39 .00 102,592.27
227,367.88 109,417.89 35,133.52- 301,652.25
74,607.65 111,566.75 17,407.27- 168,767.13
139,443.68 .00 -00 139,443.68
214,051.33 111,566.75 17,407.27- 308,210.81
19,925.29 116,683.75 33,819.53- 102,789.51
166,060.76 35.22 .00 166,095.98
185,986.05 116,718.97 33,819.53- 268,885.49

1



DATE 05/21/2012

2012

2012

2012

GEL103 PAGE

11:35:18 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL TO APRIL
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE

R & B PCT #4 FUND

CASH IN BANK 89,580.44 113,729.50 47,936,49- 155,373.45

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT 61,494.97 .00 -00 61,494.97
FUND TCTALS 151,075.41 113,729.50 47,936.49- 216,868.42

DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT

CASH IN BANK 293,536.02 8,554.67 .00 302,090.69
FUND TOTALS 293,536.02 8,554.67 .00 302,090.69

PAYROLL CLEARING FUND

CASH IN BANK 119.21 5.93 -00 125.14
FUND TOTALS 119.2% 5.93 -00 125.14

GRAND TOTALS

8,638,363.80

1,026,634.88

1,303,030.31-

8,361,968.37

2



DATE 05/21/2012 11:30:34 COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES FOR APRIL

**%%% MONTH TO DATE *#*%#

FUND NAME REVENUES EXPENSES
2012 GENERAL FUND 322,865.40 518,656.83
2012 DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE 175.21 .00
2012 INSURANCE FUND 71,485.33 74,444.33
2012 COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE 3,108.23 .00
2012 LAW LIBRARY FUND 580.00 232.00
2012 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND 1,268.84 351.20
2012 CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND 45,019.83 122,120.25
2012 JURY FUND 85.77 .00
2012 AG BARN/PROJECT CENTER 450.29 833.15
2012 ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL FUND 120,887.07 451,380.50
2012 R & B PCT #1 FUND 109,417.89 35,133.52
2012 R & B BCT #2 FUND 111,566.75 17,407.27
2012 R & B PCT #3 FUND 116,718.97 33,819.53
2012 R & B PCT #4 FUND 113,729.50 47,936.45
2012 DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT 8,554.67 .00

TOTAL

1,025,913.75

1,302,315.11

THRU APRIL

*kkkdk YEAR TO DATE #%**kx

REVENUES
5,413,072.67
886.29
666,259.51
16,847.08
3,560.00
176,930.20
209,091.69
9,393.72
3,952.44
1,893,044.72
340,385.63
356,661.29
350,293.06
341,320.33
815,845.78

10,597,244 .41

EXPENSES
4,001,181.20
.00
698,126.66
2,796.81
1,943.00
60,304.79
209,070.95
2,858.00
6,171.37
1,356,894.38
187,871.05
236,524.70
247,296.69
241,642.49

668,118.75

7,920,800.84

GEL107 PAGE
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