YOUNG COUNTY

Treasurer's Report

Presented May, 2012 For Month of April, 2012 FY 07-2012

The Treasurer's Monthly Report includes money received and disbursed in accordance with Local Government Code 114.026 (a);(b) this affidavit states the current cash and other assets in the custody of the county treasurer.

The bank statements have been reconciled for all accounts and any adjustments have been noted.

Therefore, Ann B. Daily, County Treasurer of Young County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

> Ann B. Daily, Young County Treasurer

Commissioner's Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report as presented and having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy based upon presentations of the Treasurer's office, approve the report and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting, Local Government Code 114.026(c).

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's report complies with the statues as referenced, Local Government Code 114.026(d).

ohn Hawkins,

Commissioner Pct. #1

Stacey K. Rogers, Commissioner Pct.

Debra Taylor,

Young County Clerk

Matt Pruitt.

Commissioner Pct. #2

Jim Wiley,

Commissioner Pct. #4

Cheryl Roberts,

Young County Auditor

John C. Bullack, Young County Judge

DATE
05/08/2012
TIME 14:17:40
S

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR APRIL

2012 095 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 2012 060 DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT 2012 2012 021 R & B PCT #1 FUND 2012 2012 017 CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND 2012 016 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND 2012 025 WIND ENERGY 2012 022 R & B PCT #2 FUND 2012 019 AG BARN/PROJECT CENTER 2012 015 LAW LIBRARY FUND 2012 014 COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE 2012 012 INSURANCE FUND 2012 011 DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE 2012 010 GENERAL FUND 2012 023 R & B 2012 018 JURY FUND 020 ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL FUND 024 R & B FUND NAME TOTAL PCT #4 FUND PCT #3 FUND PAYROLL CL DEBT SERV TREASURERS JURY CHECKING ACCOUNT WIND ENER TREASURERS CRIM JUST TREASURERS TREASURERS TREASURERS AG BARN IND HEALTH ARCHIVE INS FUND DC ARCHIVE TREASURERS TREASURERS 4,604,528.04 2,678,967.24 302,090.69 155,373.45 102,789.51 168,767.13 199,059.98 606,699.32 125,865.72 105,109.95 53,420.83 16,010.46 79,120.41 3,005.53 3,172.02 CHECKING AMOUNT 4,929.92 125.14 20.74 PCT#4 M/M T-BILL C/D PCT#3 M/M T-BILL C/D PCT#2 M/M T-BILL C/D PCT#1 M/M T-BILL C/D M/M T-BILL C/D M/M T-BILL C/D M/M T-BILL C/D TDOA ACCOUNT 3,760,445.86 2,494,865.49 795,953.47 166,095.98 139,443.68 102,592.27 61,494.97 TDOA AMOUNT 8,364,973.90 5,969,786.20 302,090.69 216,868.42 268,885.49 606,699.32 125,865.72 308,210.81 301,652.25 105,109.95 16,010.46 79,120.41 53,420.83 3,005.53 3,172.02 4,929.92 125.14 20.74 FUND

GEL102 PAGE 1

N

GEI	
102	
2 P.	
GE	

TOTAL	ACCOUNT BALANCE - M/M ACCOUNT BALANCE - C/D ACCOUNT BALANCE - PCT#1 M/M ACCOUNT BALANCE - PCT#2 M/M ACCOUNT BALANCE - PCT#3 M/M ACCOUNT BALANCE - PCT#4 M/M ACCOUNT BALANCE - PCT#4 M/M	TOTAL	CHECK ACCOUNT ACCOUNT BALANCE - TREASURERS ACCOUNT BALANCE - DC ARCHIVE ACCOUNT BALANCE - INS FUND ACCOUNT BALANCE - IND HEALTH ACCOUNT BALANCE - CRIM JUST ACCOUNT BALANCE - URY ACCOUNT BALANCE - JURY ACCOUNT BALANCE - JURY ACCOUNT BALANCE - MIND ENER ACCOUNT BALANCE - MIND ENER ACCOUNT BALANCE - DEBT SERV ACCOUNT BALANCE - DAYROLL CL
3,760,445.86	TDOA 795,953.47 2,494,865.49 102,592.27 139,443.68 166,095.98 61,494.97	4,604,528.04	CHECK 3,927,667.09 4,929.92 105,109.95 79,120.41 125,865.72 20.74 53,420.83 3,172.02 3,005.53 302,090.69 125.14

2012 R & B PCT #3 FUND CASH IN BANK MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT FUND TOTALS	2012 R & B PCT #2 FUND CASH IN BANK PCT#2 M/M FUND TOTALS	2012 R & B PCT #1 FUND CASH IN BANK MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT FUND TOTALS	2012 ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2012 AG BARN/PROJECT CENTER CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2012 JURY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2012 CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS				2012 INSURANCE FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2012 DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS		ACCOUNT NAME
19,925.29 166,060.76 185,986.05	74,607.65 139,443.68 214,051.33	124,793.00 102,574.88 227,367.88	937, 192.75 937, 192.75	3,554.88 3,554.88	53,335.06 53,335.06	77,121.20 77,121.20	124,948.08 124,948.08	15,662.46 15,662.46	76,012.18 76,012.18	108,068.95	4,754.71 4,754.71	2,875,888.53 795,615.75 7,494,073.35 6,165,577.63	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
116,683.75 35.22 116,718.97	111,566.75 .00 111,566.75	109,400.50 17.39 109,417.89	120,887.07	450.29 450.29	85.77 85.77	45,019.83 45,019.83	1,268.84 1,268.84	580.00	3,108.23 3,108.23	72,200.53 72,200.53	175.21 175.21	321,735.54 337.72 792.14 322,865.40	CASH RECEIPTS
33,819.53- 00 33,819.53-	17,407.27- .00 17,407.27-	35,133.52- .00 35,133.52-	451,380.50- 451,380.50-	833.15- 833.15-	. 00	122,120.29-	351.20- 351.20-	232.00- 232.00-	. 000	75,159.53- 75,159.53-	. 00	518,656.83- .00 .00 518,656.83-	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
102,789.51 166,095.98 268,885.49	168,767.13 139,443.68 308,210.81	199,059.98 102,592.27 301,652.25	606,699.32	3,172.02	53,420.83	20.74	125,865.72 125,865.72	16,010.46 16,010.46	79,120.41 79,120.41	105,109.95	4,929.92 4,929.92	2,678,967.24 795,953.47 2,494,865.49 5,969,786.20	ENDING CASH BALANCE

GRAND TOTALS	2012 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2012 DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2012 R & B PCT #4 FUND CASH IN BANK MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
8,638,363.80	119.21 119.21	293,536.02 293,536.02	89,580.44 61,494.97 151,075.41	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
1,026,634.88	5.93 5.93	8,554.67 8,554.67	113,729.50 .00 113,729.50	CASH RECEIPTS
1,303,030.31-	. 000	. 00	47, 936.49- .00 47, 936.49-	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
8,361,968.37	125.14 125.14	302,090.69 302,090.69	155,373.45 61,494.97 216,868.42	ENDING CASH BALANCE

GEL107 PAGE 1

7,920,800.84	10,597,244.41	1,302,315.11	1,025,913.75	TOTAL
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
668,118.75	815,545.78	.00	8,554.67	AULA DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT
241,642.49	341,320.33	47,936.49	113,729.50	ACLA X & B FCT #4 FUND
247,296.69	350,293.06	33,819.53	116,718.97	
236,524.70	356,661.29	17,407.27	111,566.75	, k
187,871.05	340,385.63	35,133.52	109,417.89	ל ל א י ל ל
1,356,894.38	1,893,044.72	451,380.50	120,887.07	, KOA
6,171.37	3,952.44	833.15	450.29	2012 AG BARN/PROJECT CENTER
2,858.00	9,393.72	.00	85.77	ACTA CORX FUND
209,070.95	209,091.69	122,120.29	45,019.83	ACIA CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND
60,304.79	176,930.20	351.20	1,268.84	2012 CDIVINI HEALTH CARE FUND
1,943.00	3,560.00	232.00	580.00	2012 INDICENT HISTORY
2,796.81	16,847.08	.00	3,108.23	2012 LAW LIDDARY TITE
698,126.66	666,259.51	74,444.33	71,485.33	2012 COTTON OF THE FUND
.00	886.29	.00	175.21	2012 THOUSANDS TIME
4,001,181.20	5,413,072.67	518,656.83	322,865.40	SOLO DIGITAL FOND
***** YEAR TO DATE ****** REVENUES EXPENSES	***** YEAR REVENUES	***** MONTH TO DATE ***** REVENUES EXPENSES	***** MOI REVENUES	FUND NAME